

3rd year Maintenance

55

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars
Name of Road - Maintenance
No road from Brahmanthar
Chinray 15/9 to dubla 7/9
Malik dubey 15 ghar se
Age 40k.

Agency - yugal bridge Constⁿ
Pvt. Ltd.

Agreement No - 17 MHGSY/SSP/2020-21.

Date of work start - 15/06/2020.

Date of Actual Completion - 21/06/2021.

Item 1. Restoration of Reincuts.

Comp of SRB.

$$4 \times 7.30 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 9.64 \text{ m}^3$$

$$6 \times 6.70 \times 1.05 \times 0.30 = 12.66$$

$$5 \times 5.80 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 9.57$$

$$7 \times 4.60 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 10.63$$

$$8 \times 3.70 \times 1.05 \times 0.30 = 9.32$$

$$6 \times 6.10 \times 0.60 \times 0.20 = 4.39$$

$$10 \times 2.75 \times 1.00 \times 0.30 = 8.25$$

$$5 \times 4.10 \times 1.0 \times 0.30 = 6.15$$

$$= 70.61 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation



Abstract of Cost

59

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of Rain cuts Qty vide TM BP-55 $70.61 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 386.14/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } = 27265-\text{w}$					
② Making up of Berms/Shoulder stripping Excess soil. Qty vide TM BP-56 $196.83 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 5736/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } = 11290-\text{w}$					
③ Patch repair over pot holes with 20mm M.S.S. Qty vide TM BP-56 $35.08 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 980.72/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } = 9848-\text{w}$					
④ Repair to pot holes M.S.S. using bitumen binder. Qty vide TM BP-56 $35.08 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 2$ $32.33 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 298.82/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs } = 9661-\text{w}$					
⑤ Maintenance of H.P. Culvert Qty vide TM BP-57 $1405 @ \text{Rs } 1130.67/\text{each} \text{ Rs } = 1131-\text{w}$					
⑥ Maintenance of Road sign. Compt job Qty vide TM BP-57 $0.15 \text{ km} @ \text{Rs } 1077.82/\text{km} \text{ Rs } = 162-\text{w}$					
⑦ Maintenance of Road 1 km and 20mm stone Qty vide TM BP-57 $0.18 \text{ km} @ \text{Rs } 628.23/\text{km} \text{ Rs } = 113-\text{w}$					

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
⑧ Cutting of branches of tree and shrubs.					
Qty vol & m B.P. (57)					
1 Nos @ Rs 109.74/each Rs =					110-00
⑨ Cutting of shrubs from road way.					
Qty vol & m B.P. (57)					
5 Nos @ Rs 6.73/each Rs =					34-00
⑩ Trimming of grass and weeds.					
Qty vol & m B.P. (57)					
12.99 m ² @ Rs 2.34/m ² Rs =					29-00
⑪ Spreading and laying of hot applied thermoplastic.					
Qty vol & m B.P. (58)					
200 m ² @ Rs 735.44/m ² Rs =					147088-00
⑫ White washing of parapet wall of C.D.					
Qty vol & m B.P. (58)					
12.48 m ² @ Rs 16.41/m ² Rs =					205-00
⑬ Maintenance of already planted Tree Compting.					
Qty vol & m B.P. (58)					
20 Nos @ Rs 574.00/each Rs =					11480-00
					Rs = 218916-00
Add CST @ 12.5% Rs =					26240-00
Add L.C @ 1% Rs =					2184-00
Add S.F @ 10% Rs =					12071-00
					Rs = 248011-00
Less 0.01% b.e/m ² Rs =					50-00
Continuation					
					Rs = 2247961-00
By order 28/6/24 J.C.					
By order 28/6/24 A.B.					
By order 04/07/24 E.O.					